EVALUATION OF BID PROPOSALS Page 1

FOR: MIDTOWN FRESNO TRAIL: MCKINLEY AVE GAP CLOSURE (MIDTOWN TRAIL SEGMENT 4)

Bid File No. 12400950
Bid Opening: 11/14/2023

BIDDERS TOTAL NET BID AMOUNT

1. Avison Construction, Inc. $6,633,609.00
40434 Brickyard Drive
Madera, CA 93636

2. Yarbs Grading and Paving Inc. $7,238,060.00
P.O. Box 87
Fowler, CA 93625

Each bidder has agreed to allow the City sixty-four (64) days from date bids are opened to accept or
reject their bid proposal. Purchasing requests that you complete the following sections and return this
bid evaluation to the Purchasing Division at the latest by Monday, November 20, 2023 5:00 P.M.

The Engineer’'s Estimate/Budget Allocation for this expenditure is $6,100,.000. The contract price is
8.7% above the Engineer's Estimate/Budget Allocation. If the overage is greater than 10% or only one

bid was received, give explanation:

BACKGROUND OF PROJECT (To be completed by Evaluating Department/Division. Explain need for
project/equipment):

The Midtown Fresno Trail: McKinley Ave Gap Closure Project, from Millbrook Avenue to Clovis Avenue
(Segment 4) is a part of the larger Midtown Trail program, a planned 7-mile pedestrian and cycle
multipurpose trail comprised of five separate segments. This particular segment will be situated along
the north bank of Mill Ditch and the south side of McKinley Avenue, and will include construction of
pedestrian and cycle multipurpose trail. Additionally, the project includes installation of pedestrian
amenities, signage and striping, as well as minor road work, driveways, concrete curb and gutter, street
and trail lighting, landscaping and irrigation.

Evaluation Form With DBE Goal Rev. 07-2022



EVALUATION OF BID PROPOSALS Page 2

FOR: MIDTOWN FRESNO TRAIL: MCKINLEY AVE GAP CLOSURE (MIDTOWN TRAIL SEGMENT 4)

Bid File No. 12400950
Bid Opening: 11/14/2023

DEPARTMENT CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATION:

[X] Award a contract in the amount of $6,633,609
to Avison Construction, Inc.
as the lowest responsive and responsible bidder

Remarks:

] Reject all bids. Reason:

Department Head Approval

St o

Title Capital Projects Department Director

Date 11/17/2023

Evaluation Form With DBE Goal Rev. 07-2022




EVALUATION OF BID PROPOSALS Page 3

FOR: MIDTOWN FRESNO TRAIL: MCKINLEY AVE GAP CLOSURE (MIDTOWN TRAIL SEGMENT 4)

Bid File No. 12400950
Bid Opening: 11/14/2023

A DBE goal of 19% was established for this project. The recommended Contractor complied with the
DBE requirements pursuant to the bid specifications.

h 11/21/2023
DBE'Program Coordinator M[)a%

[X] Approve Dept. Recommendation [[Y] Approve GSD/Purchasing Recommendation
[L] Disapprove [_] Disapprove
[L] See Attachment
GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT CITY MANAGER
Eurc:ﬁ_a\sﬁiig Manager Date

% = Nov 21,2023
Brian Barr {(Nov 21, 2023 14:58 PST)
General Services Director Date

Evaluation Form With DBE Goal Rev. 07-2022





