
2600 Fresno Street
Fresno, CA 93721
www.fresno.gov

City of Fresno

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1ID 23-1724 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Passed

File created: In control:11/21/2023 City Council

On agenda: Final action:12/14/2023 12/14/2023

Title: Actions pertaining to the Midtown Fresno Trail: McKinley Avenue Gap Closure Project, Millbrook
Avenue to Clovis Avenue (Council Districts 4 & 7):
1. Award a construction contract in the amount of $6,633,609 to Avison Construction, Inc. of
Madera, CA, as the lowest responsive and responsible bidder, for the Midtown Fresno Trail: McKinley
Avenue Gap Closure Project, Millbrook Avenue to Clovis Avenue (Bid File No. 12400950).
2. Approve a Joint Project Agreement with the Fresno Irrigation District to provide for cost
sharing on erosion repairs, for an estimated City contribution in the amount of $181,350, plus a 10%
contingency.

Sponsors: Capital Projects Department, Public Works Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Standardized Construction Contract, 2. Bid Evaluation, 3. Fiscal Impact Statement, 4. Vicinity Map,
5. Supplement Packet - 1-X ID 23-1724

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ADOPTEDCity Council12/14/2023 1 Pass

City of Fresno Printed on 7/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

