City of Fresno
CAPITAL PROJECTS DEPARTMENT
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT DIVISION

747 R Street, 2nd Floor
Fresno, CA 93721

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 3
CONTRACT AWARDED BY: B CITY COUNCIL __ | REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY ___| INFORMAL
DATE OF AWARD _ Dec 14, 2023
PROJECT: Midtown Fresno Trail: McKinley Ave Gap Closure (Midtown Trail Segment 4) SHEET 1o0of 1
ATPL 5060 (380) BID FILE NO. 12400950
CONTRACT: 32400405 PROJECT I.D. _ PW00763 FEDERAL PROJ. ID. ATPL 5060 (380)
CONTRACTOR/ADDRESS: Avison Construction 40434 Brickyard Drive Madera CA 93636

EMAIL: cshort@avisoninc.com

You are hereby requested lo make Ihe herein described changes Irom the pians and specificalions or do Ihe lollowing described work nol included In the plans and
specifications on this contract.

NOTE: THIS CHANGE IS NOT EFFECTIVE UNTIL FULLY EXECUTED. Change requested by: CITY OF FRESNO
Description:
. CHANGES TO CONTRACT PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS
A. Provide all labor, equipment, material, and incidentals for all work associated with relocating a
streetlight and adjustments to the retaining wall at Station 61+59.44, in accordance with the City
of Fresno's Request for Proposal No. 5, dated April 3, 2025, and Avison Construction, Inc. Cost
Proposal, dated April 15, 2025. Ali work shall be completed per the City of Fresno Standards and
Specifications.
INCrEase iN CONTACE PriCE. .. .o.cirrerieeirtiiirereerterereteessversanrrarsetessssssssssssarssesessnsssnssssnnennesesnss $ 13,554.81
il CONTRACT PRICE
Increase in Contract Price shall include all costs for above noted work and shall be considered
full compensation for all material, equipment, labor, applicable mark-up and overhead. All work
noted above to be performed in accordance with the pertinent Specifications.
Increase in CoMraCt PriCe. ... .o e e e e st $ 13,554.81
. CONTRACT TIME
Change IN CoNtract TIME. .. ... uueioiieiie it et ees et ireeees s nbeesers cae b ns sesee s sse sbnerases seeore nn venen 21 Days
Cost of this Change Order $ 13,554.81 Increase  |STATEMENT OF CONTRACT TIME
Estimated Decrease NUMBER
Exact X | OF DAYS | DATE
Original Contract Price $ 6,633,609.00 Date of Notice to Proceed Mar 20, 2024
Approved Cost Changes to Date $ 120,834.68 Contract X Working Calendar Days 180
Total of all Contract Changes Computed Date for Completion Dec 4, 2024
including this Change Order $ 134,389.49 Time extension days this CCO 21
Total time extension days all CCQO's 50
Net change in Contract Price is Weather Days through 4/26/25 7
of the original Contract Price 2.0% Suspended Days through
Extended Date for Completion Feb 27, 2025
evised Contract Price $ 6,767,998.49 Substantial Completion
%mmmmw Tiave given carelul consideralion fo The change proposed and hereby agree, Il his proposal is approved, (hal we will provide all
equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full
payment therefor the price shown above,
Accepted Date  6/4/25 Contractor: Avison Construction, Inc.
Signed By: Rabient 1. Newman Tie: _Project Mapager
If the coniractor does not sign acceplance of this order, lijs altention is directed lo the require:

Approval
Submitted By:  Luis Aguilar / e LSRR

i ek
Inspector o /W Zﬁy{rwﬁcn y/q’er
Authorlzed: H Chief Administrative Officer Date

(if change orders or lotal of change orders exceed 5% of conlract price)

Authorized; W City Council Minutes of Meeting Dated:

(iF change order or tolal change orders exceed 10% of conlract price or if change ordar excesds Frasng th and Safely Cods for Agenty contracis.)
Approved: B Capital Projects Assistant Director 4 Date 6 ) "'l b S-
hY

Approved: W Capital Projects Director

Date

Cc: Project Manager, Garine Kendoyan
Senior Inspector, Robert D. Cron Sr.

R:\02 PROJECTS\PW PROJECTS (PUBLIC WORKS)\PW00763 MIDTOWN TRAIL SEG 4109 CONSTRUCTION\CM\CCO\CCO No. 3\PW00763 CCO No. 3 6/2/2025



